	Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government					200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507	
TENTUCKY ST		Legislation Details					
File #:	1078	8-16 Version:	1	Name:	Electric Vehicle Charging Static KU/LFUCG/LFCPA	ons -	
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Approved		
File created:	9/20)/2016		In control:	Urban County Council		
On agenda:	10/1	3/2016		Final action:	10/13/2016		
Enactment date:	10/1	3/2016		Enactment #:	R-622-2016		
Title:	A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an Agreement with the Ky. Utilities Co. (KU) and the Lexington & Fayette County Parking Authority (LFCPA), to permit the placement of Electric Vehicle Charging Stations on certain portions of the public rights-of-way and at parking facilities and metered parking spaces in Lexington-Fayette County, at no cost to the Urban County Government, and further authorizing the Mayor, or his designee, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute any necessary Site Agreements for the placement of Electric Vehicle Charging Stations in suitable locations. [Dept. of Environmental Quality and Public Works, Hoskins-Squier]						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	nts: 1. Memo KULFUCGLFCPA.pdf, 2. Master Agreement.pdf, 3. 00548922.pdf, 4. RESOLUTION - 622- 2016.pdf, 5. 255-2016 -CONTRACT.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By		Act	ion	Result	
10/13/2016	1	Urban County Cour	ncil	Ар	proved	Pass	
9/29/2016	1	Urban County Cour	ncil	Re	ceived First Reading		
9/27/2016	1	Urban County Cour	ncil Wo	ork Ap	proved and Referred to Docket	Pass	

Session